
H&R Area Schools Sport Association 2023-2024 Calendar
Autumn Term

Sat Sept 16
th

N Yorkshire U16 Football Trials Thirsk School 9-12.00pm

Thurs Sept 21
st

U16 Hockey Rally (QM Organiser) 11 A Side QM 2pm

Tues Sept 26
th

U14 Hockey Rally (Cundall Organiser) 11 A Side Cundall 2pm

Wed Sept 27th N Yorkshire U16 Final Football (for those selected on the 16
th
) Thirsk School 4.30pm-6.30pm

Fri Oct 6
th

Y11 Boys & U16 Girls Football 7’s Competition Bedale High School TBC

Tues Oct 10
th

Area Swimming Championships Bedale Leisure Centre 9am-1pm

Wed Oct 11th U14 Netball Rally Richmond 12.30pm

Wed Oct 18
th

 U15/U16 Area Boys Rugby 10’s Wensleydale 3pm

Monday 23
rd

October, 11am –

2.30pm, RS 3G

KS3 Girls Football Festival – Squad of 10 players. Mini skill games

in the morning followed by fun tournaments in the afternoon.

Aimed at less active pupils.

KS3 Girls GO leaders

Wed Oct 25th U19 Netball Rally Easingwold (inside) 4pm

Half Term From Mon 30
th
Oct to Fri 3

rd
Nov 2023

Wed Nov 8
th

Area Boys & Girls Badminton U14 U16 SFX 3pm-6pm

Thurs Nov 9
th

U16 Netball Rally Queen Mary’s (Org Qm) 12.30pm

Tues Nov 14
th

U15 Netball Rally Queen Mary’s (Org Eas) 12.30pm

Wed Nov 15
th

Area Cross Country Championships Northallerton Lc 1pm

Wed Nov 22
nd

Area Y11 Basketball Rally Thirsk 4pm

Wed Nov 22
nd

7/8 Rugby6 10 A Side Thirsk RUFC 4pm

Monday 27th

November,

1-3pm, RS Sports

hall

Sportshall Athletics- Teams of 6-8. Separate competitions for

boys and girls. Aimed at active pupils in Y7 & 8

Y7-8 Boys and Girls Y12 CTEC

Tues Dec 5
th

Y10 Basketball Rally Bedale 4pm

Thurs Dec 7
th

Area Cross Country Trials Northallerton LC 1pm

Mon Dec 11
th

Y7 Basketball Rally Easingwold 4pm

W/B Mon Dec 18
th

Y7 Indoor Boys And Girls 5-A-Side Competition N/A Leisure Centre 10am

Christmas From Fri 22nd Dec to I 5
th
Jan 2024

January TBD U14 Boys Hockey Rally (Richmond Organiser) Richmond 4pm

Jan TBC?? Area Gymnastics Championships N/A Leisure Centre 10am

Sat Jan 13?? North Yorks Cross Country Championships Tba

Tues Jan 16
th

Y9 Basketball Rally SFX 4pm

Thursday 18th

January, Time TBC,

RS Sports hall

Panathlon- Teams of 5-8 less active or SEND pupils Y7-8 Boys & Girls Y12 CTEC

Fri Jan 26
th

U13 Netball Rally Richmond (Org Richmond) 12.30pm

Mon Feb 5
th

Y8 Basketball Rally SFX 4pm

Wed Feb 7
th

9/10 rugby 10 a side Wensleydale 4pm

Thurs Feb 8
th

Area U12 Netball Rally Thirsk (Org Thirsk) 12.30pm

Half Term From Mon 12
th
Feb to Friday 16

th
Feb 2024

Wed Feb 28
th

U13 7’s Hockey Tournament Cundall Manor 2pm

Thurs Feb 29
th

U12/U13/U14/U15 Area Boys Rugby 7’s Wensleydale 1pm

Sat March English School Cross Country Championships Tba

Thur March 7th U15 Hockey Rally Cundall Manor 2pm

Wed March 13th Area Y7/8 Girls and Y9/10 Girls Bedale High 10am

Thurs March 14th Area Y7,8, 9, 10 Boys Bedale High 10am

Fri March 15th U12 Hockey Rally Queen Mary’s 2pm

Wed March 20th

Tbc

Inter Area U13, U15 Hockey Tournament Queen Mary’s & Cundall

Manor

 1pm-4pm

Easter From Mon 25
th
March to Friday 5

th
April 2024

Mon April 22
nd

Tchoukball – Low activity low activity boys (squads or 10) Thirsk 1.15pm-3.15pm

Wed April 24
th

Area Hockey/Netball AGM SFX

Tues May TBC Athletics Trials M’boro Sports Village 10am

Tuesday May 14th Y9 Boys And Girls (separate) Rounders Competition Soft Ball Queen Mary’s 4pm

Thurs May 16
th

Years 7&8 low activity girls (squads of 10) - Benchball Thirsk 1.15 – 3.15pm



Half Term From Mon 27
th
May to Friday 31

st
May

Thurs May 23
rd

North Yorkshire Netball (1pm) Hockey (3pm) AGM St Peters 1pm/3pm

Tues June Y8 Boys And Girls (separate) Rounders Competition Soft Ball Stokesley 4pm

Wed June? Athletics Championships M’boro Sports Village 10am

Sat June? North Yorkshire Athletics York Tba

Mon June 17
th

U15 Girls Quick Cricket (squads of 10) Thirsk 1.15pm-3.15pm

Mon June 24 Y7 Boys And Girls (separate) Rounders Competition Soft Ball Thirsk 4pm

Fri July? English Schools Athletics Regional Arena, Etihad Manchester

Sat July ? English Schools Athletics Regional Arena, Etihad Manchester

Wed July 3rd Area AGM For All Conveners And PE Staff Thirsk High School 4pm


